
REPORT OF VEHICLE BODY CHANGE 
State Form 39771 (R4 / 12-24) 
INDIANA BUREAU OF MOTOR VEHICLES 

The legal authority for this form is IC 9-17-4-4.5. 

INSTRUCTIONS:  1. Complete in blue or black ink or print form. 
2. Complete this form if a physical change has been made to the vehicle which changes the body type as indicated on the current

ownership document.
3. Ownership document, bills of sale, receipts, photographs and any other documentation supporting the change of vehicle type

must be submitted with this form.
4. This form cannot be used to change the body type of a vehicle manufactured as an off-road vehicle.
5. Section 5 must be completed by a police officer prior to submitting this form to the BMV. 

SECTION 1 - OWNER INFORMATION 
Owner Name(s) (last, first, middle initial or company name) 

Legal Address (number and street) City State ZIP Code 

SECTION 2 - VEHICLE INFORMATION 
Vehicle Identification Number Vehicle Year Vehicle Make Vehicle Model 

SECTION 3 - REPORT OF BODY CHANGE 
Body Type Indicated on Current Ownership Document Body Type After Change Date Body Change Completed (mm/dd/yyyy) 

SECTION 4 – AFFIRMATION STATEMENT 

I swear or affirm that the information I have entered on this form is true and correct. I understand that making a false 
statement may constitute the crime of perjury. 
Signature of Vehicle Owner Printed Name Date Signed (mm/dd/yyyy) 

SECTION 5 - POLICE OFFICER INSPECTION 

I hereby certify that I have physically inspected the above vehicle and vehicle identification number and the vehicle body 
type change described above is accurate. I understand making a false statement may constitute the crime of perjury. 

Inspecting Officer Name Title Department 

Signature Badge Number Date of Inspection (mm/dd/yyyy) Telephone Number 

2H 

2S 

2W 

3S 

3W 

2 Door Hard Top 

2 Door Sedan 

2 Door Wagon 

3 Door Sedan 

3 Door Wagon 

4H 

4S 

4W 

5S 

5W 

4 Door Hard Top 

4 Door Sedan 

4 Door Wagon 

5 Door Sedan 

5 Door Wagon 

6W 

AM 

BS 

CB 

VA 

Vehicle Body Type Codes 

6 Door Wagon CN Convertible 

Ambulance CP Coupe 

Bus JP Jeep 

Church Bus LS Low Speed 

Van MC Motorcycle 

MH 

RV 

SB 

SE 

SP 

Mobile Home 

Recreational Vehicle 

School Bus 

Semi-Trailer 

Special Purpose Bus 

TC 

TK 

TR 

SM 

OR 

Semi-Tractor 

Truck 

Trailer 

Special Machinery 

Off-Road Vehicle 
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